Hon'ble Mr. Sathyanarayana Singh



Judicial Member, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru

Hon'ble Mr. R. B. Sathyanarayana Singh, B.Com LL.B: Born on 15-05-1961 at Kolar. Did his Primary, Secondary, Higher Secondary and Pre University as well as Graduation in Commerce at Government Primary School, MGSV Junior College and Sri. Mahadeswara College respectively at Kollegal, Chamarajanagar District.

Did his Graduation in Law at BMS Evening College, Basavanagudi, Bengaluru.

Enrolled as Advocate on 25-02-1988 and practiced on Civil & Criminal side by joining the prestigious office Viz., M/s. Kesvy & Company, Bengaluru.

Appointed as High Court Government Pleader for Four Terms i.e., from 24-05-2005 to 23-05-2007, 24-05-2007 to 23-05-2009, 23-07-2010 to 22-07-2012, from 27-07-2012 for a period of Two years and again by order Dt: 19-10-2013 renewed for a period of Two Years.

Appointed as Additional Government Advocate for Three Terms i.e. from 24.03.2015 to 23.03.2017, 24.03.2017 to 22.03.2019 and from 24.03.2019 for two years.

Empanelled in the Panel of Advocates of (a) Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, (b) Agricultural Marketing Department to defend the cases of APMC's in the State (c) Karnataka Food & Civil Supplies Corporation and defended the cases before the Hon'ble High Court at Bengaluru.

His Excellency the President of India appointed him as Judicial Member of Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal by order No.A-11014/8/2018-AT Dated.03-04-2020 and on 04-04-2020 assumed charge as Judicial Member of Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal.